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Mode Auto Sweep

6L

2 Result Summa

3.430GHz
3.445GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz

3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz
3470 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3.444 89 GHz
3.44876 GHz
3.45000 GHz
3.454 80 GHz

7.
14,

05:16:04 16.09.2022

Resdy

26 dB

s, 10482022

91603

16004 pts

Made Auto Sweep saL

Count 100/100 Count 100/100
30 HRBUS UNE ABs o0z
20 20
10 di 0

A n s s N
o el Bk " " A A A AT " ] VWYY W TV YT WYV YT VU VT VT T VTV
| |

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 | | f ‘
-20 B - F \“
. 4 oo
" L1l W o
e M g
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 347GH: || (353 GHz 0 M2/ 357 GH:

2 Result Summa;

3530 GHz 3.550 Ghz 100.000 kHz 3.53580 GHz 1.97 dl -28.03 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55002 GHz 29.07 dBm -16.07 d8
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 500,000 kHz 3.55141 GHz .09 di -13.09
3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355970 GHz -27.43 dBm 1443 dB
Resty = Mo

09:34:36 16.09.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 112068 Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

2 Result Summa

3520 GHz

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz

3.53353 GHz
3.55019 GHz
3.55135 GHz
3.56061 GHz

100.000 kHz
200,000 kHz
500.000 kHz

1.000 MHz

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

Limit Check P} -_— e

Line _SPURJOUS, q2 =
30
2 20
10 By 0
R s g ol i i At " ™ o e AN A e At A

r ¥ ey ‘ ¥ ¥ ¥ !
SPURKOLS HINE-ABS00 - i ‘ g
20 dBm . . / \ I |\
; \N f .
\ ol W
50
Sach: 16004 pts O WAzl 348G || 35200 o001 pis S e
3 Result Summa,

-26.11dB
-21.81d8
-18.24 dB
-15.56 dB

05:42:15 16.05.2022

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43407 GHz -28.36 dBm -15.36 dB

3.445 GHr 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44883 GHz -30.23 dBm -17.23 dB

3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.44999 GHz -31.19 dBm -18.19 dB

3.450 GHz 3.480 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.45529 GHz 4.01 dBm -25.59 dB
e

09:43:18 16.09.2022

Raady

6.09.2022

¥ ogaanr

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 112068 Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 11.20dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

05:41:35 16.09.2022

[

05:44:48 16.08.2022

Limit Check 3
Line _SPURJOUS_LINE_ABS 02 =
30
20 20
10 di 0
a Fey 1§ TP T 7 T 7y Tl o o " L e et M al
VTV || T e T
SPURIOUS LINE_ABS 00 ‘ - T
20 dBm } J 1 b T
LI \
/ \ Wy
W |
LS d

50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3 48 GHz 352 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Recult Summa 3 Result Summa

3430 GHz 3.445 Ghz 1.000 MHz 3.44483 GHz -30.29 dBm -17.29dB 3.520 GHz 3,550 GHz 100,000 kHz 352871 GHz 0.77 dBm ~29.23 dB

3,445 GH 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.84897 GHz -30.85 dBm -17.85 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55025 GHz 3411 dBm -21.11 48

3.449 GHz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kfiz 344997 GHz -33.61 dBm -20.61 dB 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500.000 kitz 355153 GHz -30.53 dBm 1753 dB

3.450 GHz 3.480 GHz 100,000 khHz 3.47276 GHz 1.39 dBm -28.61dB Jees ohie Je0 et 1,000 Mis 355734 GHz 3001 dBm 1701 4B

ey R o0 nedy DS
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Reflevel 4000dBm Offset 112008 Mode AutoSweep Reflevel 9000d8m Offset 112008 Mode AutoSweep saL
Count 100/100
Limit Cheel P}
Line _SPURJOUS, :
30 [
2 20
10 By 0
o N " “
’w N e R i e e ] S A T TR A T VAL VATl TN T R VALY
SPUROUSHNE T ARS 00! ‘ - “
20 dBm b

3.43 Gz

16004 pts 0 MHz/

2 Result Summa

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44399 GHz -30.66 dBm
3,485 GHy 3.429 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44873 GHz -31.99 dBm
3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44996 GHz -34.06 dBm
3.450 GHz 3.480 GHz 100,000 kiz 3.462 34 GHz 2.09 dBm
Ready

05:40:51 16.05.2022

352 GHz

16004 pts 0 MHz/

357 GHz

2 Result Summa;

3520 GHz 3,550 GHz 100.000 kHz

3.550 GHz 3551
3551 GHz 3,555
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz

3

GHz 200,000 kHz EX
GHz 500.000 kHz 3.55128

3.

53507 GHz 1.85 dBm
55014 GHz -34.37 dBm

GHz -30.78 dBm
55549 GHz -26.97 dBm

-28.15d8
-2137d8
-17.78 dB
-13.97 dB

09:46:07 16.09.2022

Raady

e, 16092022
5 bouksen

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 112008

Made Auto Sweep

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 11.20dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

Limit Chee¥ 3
Line _SPURJOUS_UINE_ABS_062 pes
30
20 20
10 dby 0
" s P " - " A st kb At
o |' e P pr 'Yﬂlv’h‘ P - . A o P ﬁrvd A

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

2 Result Summa

3.430GHz 3445 GHz 1.000 MHz
3.445GHz 3449 GHz 500,000 kHz

3449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kHz
3450 GHz 3.480 GHz 100,000 kHz

3.444 68 GHz -27.26 dBm
3.44885 GHz -28.47 dBm
3.44922 GHz -33.32 dBm
3.462 24 GHz 2.97 dBm

05:40:05 16.09.2022

Ready

20 dBm J B 1
z L \ \ .
20 48, ; f ‘m-. L laiiniad o T
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.52 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa;

3.520 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.53040 GHz 2.76 dBm -27.24 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.55091 GHz -32.61 dBm -19.61 dB
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 500,000 kHz 3.55113 GHz -27.40 dBm -14.40 dB
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55590 GHz -26.73 dBm 13.73d8
Resdy e v
i e

08:47:28 16.08.2022
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e%FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG271554H

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 11.20dB Mode Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8. Mode Auto Sweep seL
Count 100/100

Count 100/100
Ty | [T
= a2 rhss .
30 BiliBus_ne_ass ooz
zn 20
10 di 0
' A e A A A A A e e e
SPUROUSHNE T ARS 00! -
' ' \ \ 1
20 dBm . . } ! t b
\ | .

30 !

E A b A
mmwf \ NN |
| |

3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3 48 GHz 352 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar
3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44292 GHz -34.41 dBm -21.41 dB 3.520 GH 3.550 GH. 100.000 kH; 3.52198 GHz
3845 GHr 3449 Gt 500,000 kiz 3.448.40 GHz 3142 dBm 21.42dB om0 crte i 200000 ke 355041 GHz
3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44997 GHz -36.89 dBm -23.89 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHe 500.000 kHz 3555274 GHz
34506tz 3.480 GHz 100,000 kliz FAGTI6 BHE LT Rt 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355525 GHz
[ Wy s ey I T
N TS 00us3
05:39:32 16.09.2022 09:48:33 16.09.2022

FR1 n77 / 30MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB
Lowest Band Edge Highest Band Edge

6L

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 11.20 B Made Auto Sweep SGL Ref Level 40.00dBm OMfset 11.20dB. Mode Auto Sweep
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Limit Chezd PRss —
Line _SPUR|OUS_LINE_ABS_0q2 fs
30
20 20
10 dbi 10

° A NANANANANAAN AR || TH W AW W W W W W W e ey
SPUROUS_tINE JABS_00. T J | - |‘
-20 dBm + + \ E i

»
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 3.48GHz || (352 Grz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz
2 Result Summo 2 Result Summa;
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44490 GHz -28.99 dBm 3.520 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.524 26 GHz 1.15 dBm -28.85dB
3445 GHz 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44897 GHz -28.00 dBm 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kiHz 3.55009 GHz -30.86 dBm -17.86 B
3449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44997 GHz -31.84 dBm 3.551 GHz 3,555 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.55299 GHz -27.66 dBm -14.66 dB
3.450 GHz 3.480 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.068 35 GHz 0.18 dBm 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355519 GHz -28.12 dBm -15.12 d8
e . Vw2 AT
- [ [ Resdy = sasa
09:38:57 16.09.2022 09:49:24 16.09.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 /| 40MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 112068 Made Auto Sweep

Count 100/100

6L

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8.

1 Spurious Emissions

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

Limit ChecY P

Line _sPURJous. g2 3
0 SPORIBUS_UNE_ABS_002
pos 20
10 dt 0
a PR PRI PPN W LY. TN AL W I I JT e T LML W S A A A

r, v .‘n-\‘. \, “( VY V VYT Ty 'r vy vv\l Lk e Ll A AL"AM W A Vil "'fMW'l
SPUROUSHNE T ARS 00! T I
|

20 dBm . . | B |\
F y Yy
50
383 GH: 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 349 GAz | | 357 Griz 6004 pts 0 MHz/ 357 GHz

2 Result Summa

2 Result Summa;

3430 GHz2 3.485 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43355 GHz -27.83 dm g3 3510 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz .
B ER ouEe  ommm o omE o g2 || B2 B2 S
[ oy M2 ey I & T
05:55:01 16.09.2022 09:56:43 16.09.2022
FR1 n77 /| 40MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK
Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB
[ | . n

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 11.20dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

Ref Level 4000 dBm Offset 11.20dB Mode Auto Sweep =
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
|1 spuricus bmissiors ____________________ ____________________________________iio]
e spURJous.UNE_ABs_of2 Phss
30
20 20
10 10
o
25 A A A ) Ty - Ay o
- A RS AT TRV ke ko b
a8 | L
| |lf '\
-30
o A 1 i ks e
¥ w bl
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.49 GHz 351 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.

2 Result Summa

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz
3490 GHz

3.430GHz
3.445GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz

3.44278 GHz
3.44608 GHz
3.44999 GHz
3.46041 GHz

-21.42 dB
-22.95dB

-24.98 dB
-29.33 dB

05:54:14  16.09.2022

Resdy

s, 108202
wE413

2 Result Summa;

3510 GHz 3,550 GHz

-29.12dB

100.000 kHz 3.52601 GHz 0.88 dBm

[

08:57:30 16.08.2022

3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55039 GHz -35.39 dBm -22.39d8
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 500,000 kHz 3.55418 GHz -32.26 dBm -19.26 dB
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355774 GHz -31.41 dBm -18.41d8
pety NN
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e%FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG271554H

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 /| 40MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40,00 dBm  Offset 11.20 0B Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8. Mode Auto Sweep seL

Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Ty | [T
Limit ChecY Fp
Line _SPUROUS. 2 3
30 SPORIBUS_UNE ABS 002
2 20
10 di 0

P e e T ST e ] S e

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 T t [

20 dBm - T J t I 'h.

3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.49 GHz 351 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.443 64 GHz -31.78 dBm -18.78 dB 3.510 GH 3.550 GH. 100.000 kH; 3.52771 GHz 0.37 dBm -29.63 dB

3845 GHr 3449 Gt 500,000 kiz 3.44889 GHz 3372 dBm 2072 dB et crte i 200000 ke 355042 GHz y

3.449 Gtz 3.450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44997 GHz -36.91 dBm -23.91 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHr 500.000 kHz 355299 GHz 30, 60 dB

34506tz 3.490 GHz 100,000 kliz FASGSIBHE TG BT o 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56050 GHz -28. 1559 dB

ey D 0 T Py

05:53:42 16.09.2022 09:58:30 16.09.2022

FR1 n77 / 40MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 112068 Made Auto Sweep saL Ref Level 40.00dBm OMset 11.20dB. Mode Auto Sweep sl
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Limit Chesi Fp — e

Line _SPUR|OUS_UINE_485_od2

20 20
’ 77 T Y Y T A I T P P B Y e R
\ ]
}

20 dBn . . j +
" \

3

¥y
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.49GHz | | 351 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43613 GHz -26.93 dBm -13.93 dB 3510 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.52163 GHz 2.34 dBm -27.66 dB
3,445 GH 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.446 38 GHz -29.87 dBm -16.87 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 355070 GHz -33.93 dBm -20.93 dB
389Gt 3450 GHz 200,000 ktz 344597 GHz -34.35 dBm -21.35 db 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500000 kHe 355498 GHz -29.52 dBm -1652d8
3.450 GHz 3.490 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.46043 GHz 2.21 dBm -27.79 dB 3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355779 GHz -27.48 dBm 1448 dB
- . tomar .
wes e fedy W

05:53:08 16.09.2022 05:58:05 16.08.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 / 40MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 112008

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Made Auto Sweep saL
Count 10100 Count 100/100
e vy | [
Limit Check P
Line _SPURJOUS. 2 :
30 SPORIBUS_UNE_ ABS_002
20 20
10 d 0
o Y " iy A
lir s AN A i N T it A e it AL et MU PRIV R WO, PV ».«wnvw»ﬂ
SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 T ‘ |
20 dBrr J T " i
30 “ I‘ E ‘;
Y W - [
- “«M
50
3.8 GHe 16004 pts 0 Miz/ 3.49GHz || (3757 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 357 GHz

2 Result Summa

2 Result Summa;

3.550 GHz

3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

3.52400 GHz
3.55047 GHz
3.55206 GHz
3.555 64 GHz

100.000 kHz
200,000 kHz
500.000 kHz

1.000 MHz

GHz

05:52:40 16.05.2022

3.430 GHz 3.485 Gz 1.000 MH: 3.43354 GHz -31.03 dBm -21.03 dB 3510 Gz
3485 G 3429 Gz 500,000 ki 3.43657 GHz -34.79 dBm 2179 dB 3550 6Hs 3551
3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44996 GHz -38.15 dBm -25.15 dB 33551 Chz
3450 Gz 3490 Ghz 100,000 kiHz 345192 GHz -0.20 dBm -30.20 dB. Soes orte

e o

09:58:83 16.09.2022

6.09.2022

FR1 n77 / 40MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 11.20 B

Limit Chezd

Made Auto Sweep

SGL

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 11.20dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

Line _SPURJGUS_LINE_ABS_od2

30

20 20

10 dbs 10

! Ny WMWMMWNMWWWWAI MR A A A AR AN AR AA A A

SPURIOUS_tHINE ABS 0O: t - +
: f I

20 dBm: ‘ \l

i U |

05:50:42 16.09.2022

& Comsnan

10:00:54 16.09.2022

a0 J
At iiin
- I
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 Miz/ 3.49GHz || [3.51 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz
2 Result Summar 2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44498 GHz -19.02 dB 3510 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.52481 GHz 1.53 dBm -31.53dB
3445 GHz 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44865 GHz - 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55004 GHz 33.38 dBm -20.38 dB
3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz 344999 GHz 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kftz 355144 GHz -29.51 dBm -16.51 dB
3.450 GHz 3.490 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.47037 GHz - 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1,000 MHz 355606 GHz 27.99 dBm 14.99 dB
P AT
v s DN
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SPORTON LAB.

e %FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 112008

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8. Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Made Auto Sweep £
R Count 100/100

30 dier $piiBUS_UNE_ABS_002
zn 20
10 dBy 0
a T < e A R i T L e m-w»o"
SPURIOUSHNE ABS 06 - i
20 dBm ‘ E

| [

\‘ "
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.5GH: || 3.5 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa

-28.47 dB
-13.52d8
-15.41 dB
-12.58 dB

10:22:56 16.09.2022

3.430GHz 3445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.04496 GHz -25.50 dBm 1254 dB 2500GH 2550GH 100000 &1 350051 GH2 :
3425 G 3429 GHe 500,000 ke 3.44579 GHz -25.28 dBm 1228 dB es0 crte i 500,000 ke 355051 GHz Y
3,449 Gha 3450 GHe 200000 ke 3.44991 Gz -33.59 dBm -2059 dB freaiein Yot ot 200,000 kir 355332 GHz ¥
34506tz 3.500 GHz 100,000 kiz FAGTHI R T.ZZABT Ly 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355733 GHz .
sy R oG westy

10:33:28 16.09.2022

6.09.2022
03328

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 112008

Limit Chesi

Line _SPURJoUS.

o

Made Auto Sweep

6L
Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 11.20dB. Mode Auto Sweep

6L
Count 1

00/100

30 dBm
2 20
10 dbi 0
0

e il e I el e i e e R

W.”MWW*WWWWMMMMMWM

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

20 dBn

T
Fanl

3.43 Gz

16004 pts 0 MHz/

35GH: || [35GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/

357 GHz

2 Result Summa

3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz
3.500 GHz

3.430GHz
3.445GHz

3449 GHz

3450 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

2 Result Summa;

10:21:28 16.09.2022

10:32:35 16.08.2022

3.44484 GHz -30.51 dBm -17.51d8 3.500 GHz 3.550 Ghz 100,000 kfz 351673 GHz -1.56 dBm 3156 dB
384522 GHz -32.49 dBm -19.49 d& 3550 GHz 3551 Ghz 500000 kHz 355057 GHz -31.53 dBm 1853 dB
3.44977 GHz -37.61 dBm -24.61 dB 3.551 GHz 3,555 GHz 200,000 iz 3.553 25 GHz -34.21 dBm -21.21d8B
3.46785 GHz -0.30 dBm -30.90 dB 3555 Ghz 3570 GHz. 1,000 MHz 355548 GHz -28.91 dBm 1591 dB
o - m—
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG271554H

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 112008

Made Auto Sweep

sa RefLevel 0,00 dBm  Offset 11.20d8. Mode Auto Sweep
Count 100/100

s6L

Count 100/100

30 dBm
2 20
10 dbs 0

TV TV RN A | et i

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

20 dBn

; ”

50

3.43 Gz

16004 pis

0 MHz/ 3.5GHz || (35 GHz 16004 pts

0 MHz/

357 GHz

2 Result Summa

2 Result Summa;

2430 GH2 3,445 GHe 1000 Az 3.44499 GHz ~28.77 dBm 1577 dB 2500GH 3.550 GH 100.000 kA
3.045.GHr 3409 Ghe 500,000 kHr 3.44858 GHz 3087 dBm 178748 te0cth 35s1cHs 500,000 ke
3,443 Gite 3,450 GHe 200,000 ki 3144936 GHz -36.78 dBm -B78dB 3551 Ghe 3555tz 200.000 ke
3450 e 31500 CHg 100,000 kits 346538 GHz 0,33 dBm 3033 dB 3% ot e L

3.52814 GHz
3.55031 GHz

3.55312 GHz
3.55511 GHz

-1.25 dBm

-28.17 dBm

-31.25d8
-18.22d8
-21.03 dB
-15.17 dB

10:20:51 16.05.2022

T
e o

10:31:83 16.09.2022

[—]

e, 16092021
= Ciodns

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Limit Chesi
Line _SPURJoUS.
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3.44457 GHz 144348 3.500 Ghiz 3.550 Ghz 100,000 kfiz 351317 GHz 0.14 dBm -29.86 dB
3.84585 GHz -17.61 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500000 kHz 3.55030 GHz -30.57 dBm -17.57 d8
3.44961 GHz -22.70 dB 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 200.000 kiz 355295 GHz -32.78 dBm -19.78 dB
3.46324 GHz -30.25 dB 3555 Ghz 3570 Ghz 1,000 MHz 3.556 36 GHz 2771 dBm 1471 dB
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FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 112068 Made Auto Sweep

30 dBm

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1120 d8. Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

N g o o P o o P

ks hdod

et a i ah i mbbiat 6 ek ik s st
. !

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

2 Result Summa

10:19:47 16.05.2022

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44392 GHz -31.60 dBm -18.60 dB
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10:29:54 16.09.2022

3,500 GHz 3,550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.50559 GHz -2.45 dBm -32.45 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.55005 GHz -30.00 dBm -17.00 d8
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 200,000 kHz 3.55182 GHz -33.82 dBm -20.82 dB
3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355534 GHz -29.19 dBm 1619 dB
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SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 / 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

sa RefLevel 0,00 dBm  Offset 11.20d8. Mode Auto Sweep saL
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2 Recult Summa 3 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43743 GHz -31.36 dBm -18.36 dB 3,490 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.50013 GHz 0.83 dBm -29.17 dB
3445 GHr 3489 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.44709 GHz -31.90 dBm -18.90 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.55006 GHz -33.26 dBm -20.26 dB
3.449 Gtz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44997 GHz -32.92 dBm -19.92 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHr 500.000 kHz 355135 GHz -27.25 dBm 122548
34506tz 3510GHz 100,000 kHz 345623 GHz L2z BT E L 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355561 GHz -30.51 dBm 17551 dB
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2 Recult Summa 3 Result Summa

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43800 GHz -31.12 dBm -18.12 dB 3,490 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.491 30 GHz -2.19 dBm -32.19d8B

3445 Gt 3.449 GH 500,000 kiz 3.44687 GHz -31.47 dBm -18.47 dB 3550 GH 3551 GHz 200000 kHz 3555002 GHz -35.44 dBm 2204 dB
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3.450 GHz 3510 GHz 100,000 khHz 3.46796 GHz 0.93 dBm -30.53 dB Jees ohie Je0 et 1,000 Mis 355663 GHz 3112 dBm 1812 dB
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